                                EM42AM1684RTC
Jul. 2010                                                                                              www.eorex.com
1/19
256Mb (4M×4Bank×16)
Double DATA RATE SDRAM
Features
• Internal Double-Date-Rate architecture with twice
accesses per clock cycle.

data bandwidth can be achieved at the I/O pins.
Available package: TSOPII 66P 400mil.
Ordering Information
 Part No Organization Max. Freq Package Grade Pb
EM42AM1684RTC-6F 16M X 16 166MHz @CL3 66pin TSOP(ll) Commercial Free
EM42AM1684RTC-5F 16M X 16 200MHz @CL3 66pin TSOP(ll) Commercial Free
EM42AM1684RTC-6FE 16M X 16 166MHz @CL3 66pin TSOP(II) Extended Free
EM42AM1684RTC-5FE 16M X 16 200MHz @CL3 66pin TSOP(II) Extended Free
* EOREX reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
                                EM42AM1684RTC
Jul. 2010                                                                                              www.eorex.com
2/19